PUBLIC NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR FINANCIAL SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Archer County, Texas will accept Sealed Bid Lease Proposals until 10:00AM, Monday, February 27, 2023, for financing the following item:

15 Foot Batwing Mower

For more information, please contact Darin Wolf @ (940)237-6621

All bid proposals should be sealed and submitted to either:

The Archer County Judge's office, Archer County Courthouse, 100 South Center, Archer City, Texas

Or

Randall Jackson, Archer County Judge P.O. 458 Archer City, Texas 76351

Bid will be awarded during Regular Session of Commissioners' Court on Monday, February 27, 2023.

The Commissioners' Court of Archer County, Texas reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

I certify that the above Public Notice was posted on the door of the Archer County Courthouse & Courthouse Annex the 13th day of February, 2023.

Archer County Judge